
2026 Montreat College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (42), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Miller (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-28), Henderson (11-11), Flores (6-
6), Stephens (4-4), Burkhart (3-3), Gergen (2-2), Bishop (1-1), Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Penalber, Aaliyah .450 6-6 20 5 9 1 0 0 3 10 .500 1 2 1 0 .522 0 0 0-0 8 11 4 .826
15 Henderson, Hannah .444 5-5 9 2 4 0 0 0 5 4 .444 4 0 1 0 .615 0 0 2-2 13 1 0 1.000
42 Wyatt, Abigail .421 6-6 19 8 8 1 1 0 4 11 .579 4 0 3 0 .522 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
2 Rivera, Nevaeh .412 6-6 17 5 7 1 1 0 5 10 .588 1 0 2 0 .421 1 0 0-0 11 11 1 .957
21 Martinez, Isabella .357 6-6 14 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 5 1 2 0 .550 0 0 0-0 36 2 0 1.000
34 Rachal, Jasmine .333 6-6 15 6 5 1 1 0 0 8 .533 6 0 0 0 .524 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
10 Eason, Nadilyn .300 6-6 20 3 6 2 0 0 7 8 .400 0 0 1 0 .286 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
61 Staton, Addison .600 3-2 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .800 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
27 Burkhart, Gabby .500 2-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .600 1 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
16 Flores, Mykenzie .400 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
47 Forbes, Sarah .333 4-4 9 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 .333 1 1 1 0 .417 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
29 Stephens, Jaidyn .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 4 0 .375 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
0 Gergen, Elizabeth .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
20 Miller, Amariya .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Alberson, Kelsi .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Gibson, Kayla .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .377 6-6 146 46 55 7 3 0 36 68 .466 27 5 15 0 .478 4 0 4-4 98 42 7 .952
Opponents .359 6-6 145 40 52 10 1 1 35 67 .462 27 3 15 0 .463 2 4 14-14 93 29 10 .924

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Bishop, Lauryn 0.00 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
29 Stephens, Jaidyn 5.83 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 10 10 11 3 3 0 0 .320 6 0 0 0 0
16 Flores, Mykenzie 7.00 1-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 11.0 16 11 11 6 8 2 1 0 .340 1 2 0 2 1
44 Bezjak, Olivia 10.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 1
27 Burkhart, Gabby 12.41 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 15 13 13 8 2 3 0 1 .417 2 1 0 0 2
Totals 7.50 3-3 11 6 1 0 0 32.2 52 40 35 27 15 10 1 1 .359 9 3 0 2 4
Opponents 8.81 3-3 15 6 1 0 1 31.0 55 46 39 27 15 7 3 0 .377 12 5 0 4 0



2026 Montreat College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Martinez, Isabella 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Henderson, Hannah 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rachal, Jasmine 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wyatt, Abigail 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Flores, Mykenzie 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Eason, Nadilyn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gergen, Elizabeth 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Forbes, Sarah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Miller, Amariya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
32 Alberson, Kelsi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stephens, Jaidyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Bishop, Lauryn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Rivera, Nevaeh 23 11 11 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Penalber, Aaliyah 23 8 11 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burkhart, Gabby 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
61 Staton, Addison 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gibson, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bezjak, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 147 98 42 7 .952 1 28 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 132 93 29 10 .924 4 8 0 1.000 2 0


